٦	Ay	05-2	5-2006				
						CA1398	
ļ	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		EET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	(Rev. 10/02)	1032	45576		U.S. Pate	nt and Trademark Office	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and		tached original	documents or copy	y thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receivin	g party(ies):		
	Gary WOODS Steven KASAPI		CREDENCE SYSTEMS CORPORATION 1421 California Circle				
2	Kenneth WILSHER			Milpitas, CA 95035 U.S.A.			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🗆 Yes 🗹 No	U.S.A.				
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment D Merger						
10	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam	ne					
Ň	□ Other						
\sim	Enconting Data: May 4 2006	···	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Ves Ves				
5	Execution Date: May 4, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
~	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 4, 2006						
R	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
MA							
	Additional numbers attached?						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in					lved:	
	concerning document should be mailed:		7 5 16 (27.01	TD 2 41	1		
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC mountain view office		7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41):	\$40.00		
ł	23493		1	to be charged	to Deposit Acco	unt No. 19-4880.	
	CUSTOMER NUMBER				uthorized to char		
			fees, except for the Account No. 19-48				
			Deposit Account.				
			8. Deposit Account		-4880		
			(Attach duplica		page if paying by	deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
). Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Joseph Bach	Reg. No.	37,771		May 17, 2006 Date		
:							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
$C = E_{\text{vertexes}} M_{\text{o}} (1 \text{ N}_{\text{o}} = E \text{ V}) Q_{\text{o}} (2 \text{ V} = 2 \text{ V}) Q_{\text{o}} (2 \text{ V}$							
1	Express Mail No. EV 843554	194 US					
05/24/2006 DBYRNE 00000099 194880 11436267							
01 F	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA						

PATENT REEL: 017918 FRAME: 0842



Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Gary WOODS, Steven KASAPI and Kenneth WILSHER of Sunnyvale, CA, San Francisco, CA and Palo Alto, CA, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING HIGH-BANDWIDTH ELECTRICAL SIGNALS USING MODULATION IN AN OPTICAL PROBING SYSTEM and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on _____; and

Whereas, **CREDENCE SYSTEMS CORPORATION**, 1421 California Circle, Milpitas, CA 95035, U.S.A. (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this $\underline{\mu^{th}}$ day of $\underline{\gamma}ay$, 2006.

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Santa Clara) ss.:

On this <u>47</u>th day of <u>Marp</u>, 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>Harp</u> <u>J. Woods</u> to me and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein specified.

<u>Marie & Headley</u> Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 017918 FRAME: 0843

Docket No. CA1398

Date: 5/4/06

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this $\frac{47^{16}}{100}$ day of <u>May</u>, 2006.

STATE OF California) COUNTY OF Santa Clara) ss.:

On this 4th day of May , 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>Steven Kasspe</u> to me and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and burroses therein specified.

Notary Public - California Senta Clare County My Comm. Expires Jul 2, 2006

Marie & Headley Notary Public

()ille 5/4/2006 Date:

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of May____, 2006.

STATE OF Californie) COUNTY OF Senta Clare) ss.:

On this 4% day of 3%, 2006, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared <u>Konneth Welsker</u> to me and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Marie & Headley Notary Public



(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 017918 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 05/17/2006